

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 10950-10951

DURGESHBHAI HEMAJI SUTHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESHBHAI NATVARLAL PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Ms. S.H. Raichuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted two opportunity to produce proof of surrender
. However, no

proof of surrender has been so far produced by the petitioner. The learned counsel has today submitted

that the petitioner has not so far surrendered due to flood and in the said circumstances, the learned

counsel has prayed for time to surrender.

This court has absolutely no power to grant time to surrender.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

REG

ISTRAR

ns