

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 10950-10951 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).....2005

(From the judgment and order dated 14/06/2005 in RA No. 881/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DURGESHBHAI HEMAJI SUTHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESHBHAI NATVARLAL PATEL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters underwent several adjournments ever since 2005.
In spite of granting unnumbered opportunities the petitioner failed
to surrender and file proof of surrender.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she did not
receive any instructions as to whether the petitioner has
surrendered so far or not. In the circumstances, the Special Leave
Petitions shall stand dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)
PS to Registrar Court Master